NOME COGNOME

1 MANCUSO ANTONIO
2 BRANCATISANO ANTONIO
3 CASTAGNA NICODEMO
4 FRAMMARTINO VINCENZO
5 BOVA MARIA GIUDITTA
6 STRANGIO EDOARDO OTTAVIO
7 SORBARA ALBA
8 BELLOCCO MARCELLO
9 GRENCI ANTONIO
10 MARAGO' ONOFRIO
11 cONDOLUCI MARIA C.
12 SMORTI VINCENZA
13 ROMBOLA' AURELIO
14 LENTINI FERDINANDO
15 DE SANDO CARLO STEFANO
16 FROSINA FRANCESCO
17 BRUNO SANTA
18 MENDICINO VINCENZO V.
19 ROMBOLA' PASQUALE
20 NESCI ALDO
21 PANSERA ANTONIO
22 FIORENTINI SAVERIO
23 ALOI SALVATORE
24 ROMANO GIANFRANCO
25 SCALAMOGNA SEVERINO
26 CRUPI NICOLA
27 PRESTIA ANTONIO
28 LUGARA' GIULIO
29 PRIMERANO CATERINA

LUOGO E DATA DI NASCITA

MONTEROSSO C. 06/09/1951
S.CRIST.D'ASPROM. 04/12/57
ROMBIOLO 05/02/1958
CAULONIA 18/04/1959
ZAMBRONE 11/03/1960

SAN LUCA 13/07/1958

LOCRI 22/04/1953
TAURIANOVA 11/01/1959
BROGNATURO 11/02/1954
VIBO VAL. 23/04/1961
ROSARNO 30/11/1954
S.GIOV. DI GERACE 09/06/1959
DRAPIA 24/02/1955
RIZZICONI 14/05/1955

VIBO VAL. 26/12/1962
BAGNARA CAL. 26/11/1961
PLATI'01/11/1958
SAMBIASE 14/10/1961
DRAPIA 29/01/1956

LOCRI 16/06/1953

MELITO PS 03/03/1963

VIBO VAL. 27/01/1961
ROGLIANO 12/10/1962
GENOVA 10/10/1961

ARENA 05/07/1956

CZ 16/10/1963

SAN CALOGERO 04/12/1959
BRANCALEONE 18/11/1963
CATANZARO 27/09/1964

RESIDENZA

VIBO VAL.
S.CRISTINA D'ASPROM.
ROMBIOLO
CAULONIA

VIBO VAL.
BOVALINO M.
LOCRI (RC)
CINQUEFRONDI
BROGNATURO

S. ONOFRIO
ROSARNO
S.GIOV.DI GERACE
DRAPIA

RIZZICONI

PIZZO (VV)
BAGNARA CAL.
BOVALINO M.
ISCA SULLO IONIO
BRATTIRO' DI DRAPIA
LOCRI (RC)
MELITO PS

VIBO VAL.
CATANZARO

VIBO VAL.

ARENA

VIBO V.

IONADI
BRANCALEONE
SIMBARIO

PUNT.

G.R.

61,10
49,80
49,77
48,70
47,50
47,00
45,80
45,80
45,60
45,10
44,80
44,50
44,50
44,50
44,40
44,20
44,15
44,10
44,00
44,00
44,00
43,90
43,90
43,50
42,90
42,10
41,90
41,80
41,60

MG EQUI EQUIPOL.

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X

RES.IN REG.

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

RES. AMB. TOTALE

81,10
69,80
69,77
68,70
67,50
67,00
65,80
65,80
65,60
65,10
64,80
64,50
64,50
64,50
64,40
64,20
64,15
64,10
64,00
64,00
64,00
63,90
63,90
63,50
62,90
62,10
61,90
61,30
61,60

SEDI RICH.

DRAPIA
N.
DRAPIA
N.eT
N.eD
N.eT
N.eT
N.eD
N.
N.eT
NET
N.eT

N.ET.
D.eN
D.eN
NeT
N.eT.
N

TUTTE
N.eT.
D.EN.
DRAPIA
D.eN.



30 ALBANESE ANNAMARIA
31 MAURO ATTILIO

32 SCARFONE GIOVANBATTISTA
33 LABOZZETTA GIUSEPPE
34 PAGANO GRAZIO

35 BIFOLCHI ANNA

36 LEONE FORTUNATO

37 PUGLISI ANTONINO

38 PELLEGRINO MARIO

39 LOIACONO GIUSEPPE
40 PISANI RAFFAELE

471 NASO GRAZIELLA

42 CAPOMOLLA M. CATERINA
43 FIGLIOMENI MARIA

44 PULLINO GIUSEPPE

45 VADALA' PEPPINO

46 SCUTICCHIO M. ADELAIDE
47 CONTARTESE ANTONINO
48 CHIRICO ANTONINO

49 MATINA MATILDE

50 RULLO ROSAMARIA

51 MANAGO' ROCCO

52 ROSANITI DOMENICO
53 SANTORO CATERINA

54 pASQUA ANTONIO

55 MANELI GIUSEPPE

56 LA SERRA DOMENICO
57 FURCHI' ANNA

58 MONTELEONE GIUSEPPE
59 LusCRI' ANTONIO

60 zUCCO DOMENICO SALV.

61 SCORDAMAGLIA GIUSEPPINA

62 MARINO GIOVANNI

M. DI GIOIOSA J. 28/07/1957
VIBO VAL 05/03/1963
ROMA 23/11/1959
TAURIANOVA 06/12/1957
ARENA 28/11/1595
VINCHIATURO 10/09/1958
MELITO PS 18/06/1960
PIZZO 18/07/1959

VIBO VAL. 07/03/1963
VIBO 26/03/1960

CANADA 18/11/1955
RIZZICONI 16/10/1961
GEROCARNE 02/02/1961
SIDERNO 18/03/1959
SEMINARA 30/01/1963
DINAMI 12/08/1961

VIBO VAL. 28/10/1965
VIBO V. 26/05/1965

VIBO VAL. 09/4/1951

VIBO VAL. 26/12/1962
MONGIANA 25/09/1963
OPPIDO MAM. 22/03/1963
MELITO PS 02/10/1962

VV 04/07/1968

LIMBADI 28/05/1964
IONADI 02/03/1957
CAPISTRANO 16/08/1964
RICADI 27/10/1962
S.CRISTINA D'ASPR.26/11/959
PORTIGLIOLA 10/09/1965
TAURIANOVA 02/01/1966
SERRA SAN BRUNO 02/05/1958
STAITI 30/01/1963

M. DI GIOIOSA J.
VIBO VAL.

S.AGATA DEL BIANCO
TAURIANOVA

DASA’

SOVERATO

MELITO PS
PIZZO (V)

VIBO VAL.

VIBO

SPADOLA
RIZZICONI
SPADOLA
SIDERNO
MONGIANA
DINAMI

VIBO VAL.

VIBO V.
MAIERATO
VIBO VAL.
MONGIANA
VARAPODIO (RC)
RIZZICONI

VIBO V

VIBO VAL.
IONADI
CAPISTRANO

S. NICOLA DI RICADI
OPPIDO MAMERTINA
PORTIGLIOLA
TAURIANOVA
VIBO VAL.
STIGNANO

41,50
41,00
40,60
40,30
39,90
39,70
39,70
39,70
39,60
39,50
39,40
39,30
39,20
39,20
34,20
39,10
38,70
38,60
38,50
38,20
32,30
37,30
37,70
37,60
37,60
37,60
37,40
37,40
37,30
37,20
37,20
36,90
36,60

X X X X X

X X X X X

x X X X

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

61,50
61,00
60,60
60,30
59,90
59,70
59,70
59,70
59,60
59,50
59,40
59,30
59,20
59,20
59,20
59,10
58,70
58,60
58,50
58,20
57,30
57,30
57,70
57,60
57,60
57,60
57,40
57,40
57,30
57,20
57,20
56,90
56,60

N.
N.eT
DRAPIA
D.eN
D

N.
N.eT

N.eT

N.eT
N.Et

N.eT

2 2 z z 2



63 PAGANO VINCENZO
64 BOLANO PAOLO A.

65 SCALAMOGNA TERESA MARIA

66 DE SANDO ROCCO V.
67 VACALEBRE CARMELO
68 BOVA LUCIANA M.

69 NACCARI FRANCESCO
70 SERVELLO MARIA

71 SPINELLA SANTINA

72 FAZIO DONATELLA

73 FALBO PIERO NICOLA
74 VALASTRO GIOVANNA
75 GERACI FILOMENA

76 ESPOSITO ROSALBA

77 SIMONETTA ANTONIO
78 BARONE DEBORA

79 NIGRO SALVATORE

80 FUSCA FRANCESCA

81 CAVALERI ANTONIO
82 FERRARO GIOVANNI
83 FUSINO ZELIA

84 MORABITO GIUSEPPINA
85 ALESSI CATERINA M.
86 SPINELLA FILIPPO SALV.
87 CIPRI GIUSEPPE

88 GIORGI SEBASTIANO
89 PASCUZzI GIUSEPPE
90 REPACI GIOVANNI

91 RAMONDINO LUCIA ROSARIA
92 SORBARA NADIA GIOVANNA
93 BURDINO ELISABETTA
94 CALVI MARIA

95 DAMIANI VINCENZO C.

ROSARNO 25/08/1960

RC 10/05/1955

MAIERATO 08/12/1965
PIZZO 15/01/1965

MELITO PS 24/11/1962
LOCRI 24/01/1960
ZACCANOPOLI 20/12/1964
VIBO VAL. 06/09/1966
GIOIOSA JONICA

RAVENNA 30/03/1964

USA 24/05/1961

AFRICO 12/08/1955
VARAPODIO 29/03/1961
VIBO VALENTIA 13/03/1964
AUSTRALIA 06/05/1965
RIZZICONI 07/07/1967
S.GIOV. DI GERACE 09/02/1959
CESSANITI 12/11/1963
MELITO PS 30/01/1968
MELITO PS 09/10/1968
VIBO VAL. 26/04/1965
BOVA MARINA 22/09/1962
BRANCALEONE 16/08/1966
MELITO PS 05/02/1960
PALMI 24/03/1958

SAN LUCA 08/01/1964
PETRONA (CZ) 13/01/1965
PALMI 29/05/1963
CATANIA 15/03/1963
LOCRI 16/05/1963
GIRIFALCO 03/10/1962
MARTONE 27/07/1959
SERRA S. BRUNO 19/04/1961

MARINA DI GIOIOSA ION.
TORRE MELISSA
MAIERATO
PIZZO (VV)
MOTTA S. GIOV.
BIANCO

TROPEA

VIBO VAL.
SIDERNO

VIBO VALENTIA
ROVITO

AFRICO (RC)
VARAPODIO (RC)
VIBO VALENTIA
ROCCELLA JONICA
RIZZICONI

VI

VIBO VAL.
BIANCO
BRANCALEONE
VIBO VAL.
AFRICO (RC)
BRANCALEONE
MELITO PS
REGGIO CALABRIA
SAN LUCA (RC)
PETRONA (CZ)
PALMI
BAGNARA CAL.
LOCRI (RC)
GIRIFALCO
MARTONE
SERRA S.BRUNO

36,50
36,30
35,40
34,90
34,30
34,60
34,40
34,30
34,20
33,70
33,40
33,30
33,25
33,20
33,10
33,05
32,85
32,30
32,70
32,60
32,20
32,05
32,00
32,00
31,55
31,40
31,00
30,70
30,40
30,35
30,20
30,00
30,00

X X X X X X X X X X X Xx

>

<X X X X

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

56,50
56,30
55,40
54,90
54,30
54,60
54,40
54,30
54,20
53,70
53,40
53,30
53,25
53,20
53,10
53,05
52,85
52,80
52,70
52,60
52,20
52,05
52,00
52,00
51,55
51,40
51,00
50,70
50,40
50,35
50,20
50,00
50,00

N.ET.
N.ET.

N.eT
TUTTE
TUTTI

N.eD
N.ET
N.
DRAPIA
N.e T.
N
N.eT.
N.ET.
DRAPIA
N.ET.
TeN
TUTTI
N.eT
N.
N.eT.
N.eT
N.eT
DeN.
TUTTI
N.eT.
DRAPIA
D.EN.
N.eT.
NeT
N.eT.
N



96 PELLEGRINO FRANCESCO
97 GALLORO NICOLA
98 CORTESE NICOLA PIO
99 EBOLI PAOLO
100 BARTONE GIACOBBE
101 FATIGA MARISTELLA
102 GERACE ANTONINO
103 PELAIA MARIA ROSARIA
104 PRUDENTE FRANCESCO
105 PELLEGRINO MARIA A.R.
106 GALLUZZO DOMENICO
107 GALEOTA FRANCESCO G.
108 MARZANO ANNA MARIA
109 BIASI FRANCESCO
110 TAVILLA PAOLO
111 CITRINITI ROBERTO
112 POLLIO ANTONIO
113 MORACE GAETANA
114 BADOLATO GIUSEPPE
115 MANCUSI TOMMASO
116 ROMEO VINCENZO
117 p'AGUI' PIETRONILLA
118 PUPO CALCEDONIO
119 GIANNOTTI UMBERTO
120 CONTE GIUSEPPE
121 PITTARI SALVATORE
122 LIBERALE EMANUELA
123 vISCOMI M. GIUSEPPINA
124 MUNGO LUCIANA
125 DE SENSI LUIGI
126 PROCOPIO TIZIANA
127 DI IORGI TERESA
128 FIMOGNARIRITA

VARAPODIO 04/10/1965
S.NIC.DA CRISSA 18/09/1954
VIBO VALENTIA 10/01/1967
RC 23/11/1968

SORIANOC. 25/02/1963
VIBO V. 07/11/1962
TAURIANOVA 18/05/1967
SERRA S. BRUNO 18/03/1956
CINQUEFRONDI 03/12/1966
VARAPODIO 26/03/1964
CINQUEFRONDI 05/07/1967
CAMINI 08/10/1959

LOCRI 24/07/1960

MELITO PS 02/10/1968
ROMBIOLO 11/12/1959
CATANZARO

TORRE ORSAIA (SA)

MELITO PS 24/11/1965
ROCCELLA JON. 18/08/1969
MIGLIERINA 30/11/1962
REGGIO CALABRIA 13/10/1963
MELITO PS 14/01/1959
GUARDAVALLE 01/03/1963
LOCRI 13/03/1956
MONTEPAONE 03/11/1967
LOCRI 04/11/1968

R.C. 19/05/1963
MONTEPAONE 15/05/1967
SAN FLORO 31/01/1961
TORINO 11/01/1964
ARDORE M. 03/04/1970

CZ 26/04/1969

MELITO PS15/02/1970

VARAPODIO (RC)
S.NICOLA DA CRISSA
VIBO V.
RIZZICONI
SORIANO CAL
VIBO V.
RIZZICONI
AMANTEA
CINQUEFRONDI
VARAPODIO (RC)
CINQUEFRONDI
RIACE

LOCRI (RC)
MOTTA S. GIOV.
ROMBIOLO
CATANZARO

RC

CONDOFURI M.
ROCCELLA JON.
MIGLIERINA
REGGIO CALABRIA
PALIZZI M.
GUARDAVALLE
LOCRI (RC)
MONTEPAONE
S.GIOVANNI DI GERACE
R.C.
MONTEPAONE
CATANZARO
LAMEZIA TERME
ARDORE M.
PIZZO (VV)
SIDERNO

29,85
29,70
29,60
29,00
27,90
27,60
27,30
26,20
26,10
26,05
25,60
24,65
24,50
24,30
24,20
24,00
23,20
21,20
21,10
20,90
20,10
20,10
19,95
19,90
19,60
19,60
19,20
18,70
18,20
18,10
17,85
17,20
16,90

>

X X X X X X x

x X

> <X X X X

>

X X X X

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

49,85
49,70
49,60
49,00
47,90
47,60
47,30
46,20
46,10
46,05
45,60
44,65
44,50
44,30
44,20
44,00
43,20
41,20
41,10
40,90
40,10
40,10
39,95
39,90
39,60
39,60
39,20
38,70
38,20
38,10
37,85
37,20
36,90

T.eN
N.eT.
N.
N.eT.
DRAPIA
N.
NeT
N.ET.
N.eD
T.eN.
N.eT
TUTTE
N.eT
N.eT
TUTTE
TUTTI
N.eT
N.eD

TUTTE

N.eT.
N.eT
T.eN.
N.eT.
N.eD

N.eT
TUTTE
N.eT.

N.eT.

N.eD



129 MAURO GIUSEPPA ROSARIA
130 GRILLO EUGENIA

131 SCORDO SALVATORE

132 ITRI ELEONORA

133 SCORDO CATERINA

134 mAIUOLO ANTONIO

135 FORNELLO ANTONIO

136 MARCHESE CATERINA

137 PONTORIERO LAURA

138 PELTRONE BRUNO

MELITO PS 04/10/1965
VIBO 07/08/1967
MELITO PS 14/07/1964
REGGIO CAL. 31/08/1972
BAGNARA C. 01/09/1966
CATANZARO 29/05/1974
REGGIO C. 08/08/1960
VIBO V. 04/08/1968
VIBO VAL. 01/02/1967
CZ 28/10/1970

PALIZZI M.
VIBO

BOVA

CAULONIA
VARAPODIO (RC)
BORGIA

CATONA (RC)
S.NICOLA DA CRISSA
VIBO VAL.
BADOLATO

16,50
16,00
14,65
14,50
12,60
12,30
11,40
10,70

8,20

7,40

>

X X X X X X X

20
20
20
20
20
20

20

20
20
20

36,50
36,00
34,65
34,50
32,60
32,30
31,40
30,70
28,20
27,40

DRAPIA?
DRAPIA
N.eT.
N.e D
T.eN.
NeD
N.eD
N.eT:
DRAPIA
TUTTE



